

St. Bede Athletic Booster Club

(effective May 10, 2016)

A. Mission Statement

The mission of the St. Bede Athletic Booster Club is to provide support through financial and non-monetary ways to St. Bede athletes. We recognize the value of athletics and we promote academic success through athletic development.

B. Purpose

The St. Bede Athletic Booster Club is a sub-committee of the St. Bede Athletic Association and is made up of parents, coaches, student athletes, faculty and community members. The St. Bede Athletic Booster Club shall be consistent with the policies and guidelines of the Office of Catholic Education of the Archdiocese of Chicago and will be committed to promoting excellence in St. Bede interscholastic athletics by voluntarily helping to enrich the experience of our athletes and foster success in the classroom for all students by building "Falcon Pride".

C. Goals

The St. Bede Athletic Booster Club goals are:

- 1. To support athletic and academic excellence in all student athletes
- 2. To promote active and involved parent and community leadership
- 3. To promote sportsmanship and provide supplementary financial support to all Falcon athletic teams
- 4. To provide volunteer support to all Falcon athletic teams
- 5. To maintain the history and tradition of excellence, which exemplifies our student athletes, coaches, faculty and teams
- 6. To boost participation and school spirit

D. Membership

Membership is open to any person interested in supporting the objectives of the St. Bede Athletic Booster Club. There is always a need for volunteers in the Booster club and is open to all parents and the community regardless if your child is an athlete at St. Bede.

Annual membership has varying levels and begins July 1 through June 30, register at <u>leagues.bluesombrero.com/stbedeschool</u>

E. Dues

There are three levels of membership:

- 1. Silver Membership \$15 annual dues includes Falcon seat cushion
- 2. Gold Membership \$50 annual dues includes immediate family pass to all St. Bede home athletic events including tournament games for the school year and one t-shirt or spirit wear of your choice.
- 3. Platinum Membership \$100 annual dues includes immediate family pass to all St. Bede home athletic events including tournament games for the school year, one t-shirt or spirit wear of your choice and two adult tickets to the Annual St. Bede Sport Banquet.

F. Funds

The St. Bede Athletic Association Treasurer shall keep the account of financial records for the St. Bede Athletic Booster Club, receive all monies and pay all bills with submitted receipts.

G. Meetings

The St. Bede Athletic Booster Club shall meet no less than two times per year. All proceedings of all meetings shall be recorded and a copy kept on file with the St. Bede Athletic Association.

H. Responsibilities

Holiday Bazaar (held in November) Spirit Wear Concession/Gate Tournaments



St. Bede Athletic Booster Club

Please return form with leagues.bluesombrero.			tchen Sampson or register at
Family Name:			
Immediate Family Nam	ne(s):		
Spirit Wear Choice:			
(x your choice)	Tshirt	sweatshirt (\$10 upcharge)	cinch bag
Size if applicable:	. <u></u>		
Booster Club Use Only: Payment:			
Date:			
Check #:			